

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022
IN
ARBITRATION REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/67 OF 2014**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Disputant
-v/s-
Anil Kishor Gavkar & Ors. Opponents

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Pushpa Prajapati, Advocate for Disputants.
Mr. Manish A. Kukreja i/b. Mr. Zaigam Rizvi, Advocate for Opponents
(V. P. not filed).

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 22nd October, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

Sr.no.8

1. Heard Ld. Advocate appearing on-behalf of Advocate for Disputant as well as Advocate for Opponents.
2. Advocate for Opponents is directed to file his Vakalatnama in the matter and produce duly acknowledged copy in this registry.
3. By letter dated 01st October, 2024 office has issued Notice to the Secretary / Chairman of Om Chintamani (Prabha Devi) Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Dadar (West). Whereas, till date Society has not filed their reply. 2

4. In view thereof, matter is adjourned to 02nd December, 2024.

22.10.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts