

Sr.no.2

1. Advocate for Opponent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for time to enable them to file Appeal.
2. Pursuant to order dated 02nd December, 2024 this office has send reminder letter to the Secretary/Chairman of Om Chintamani (Prabha Devi) Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and the Landlord / Owner of Siddhi Nagar Chawl, old Prabhadevi, Dadar, Mumbai, whereas till date this office has not receive any reply from the said societies.
3. Advocate for disputant is directed to submit

.... 2

Affidavit proving title of opponents which is mentioned in Warrant for Sale.

4. At the request of Advocate for Opponent Nos. 1 and 2, matter is adjourned to 24th March, 2025.

10.02.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts