

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022
IN
ARBITRATION REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/67 OF 2014**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Disputant

-v/s-

Anil Kishor Gavkar & Ors. Opponents

Ms. Varsha Phonde i/b. Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Disputant present.

None present for Opponents.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 10th November, 2025

FOR SETTling PROCLAMATION OF SALE :

(AGAINST OPPONENT NO. 2)

Sr.no.8

Today, the matter is placed for settling Proclamation of Sale. Draft of Proclamation of Sale discussed with Advocate for Decree Holder and the same is settled as corrected. Office to engross the same and forward it to Sheriff of Bombay.

10.11.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts