

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. ..Claimant

Versus

Anil Kishor Gavkar & ors. ..Respondents

Digitally
signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date:
2026.05.07
18:30:03
+0530

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25505 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022**

Suhas M. Chikode ..Applicant

Versus

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. & ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 439 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. ..Applicant

Versus

Anil Kishor Gavkar & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate, for the Claimant – Bank

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

P C.

1. On the request being made by Mr. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for the Claimant, stand over to **29.06.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)